* SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE *

2025 V-DRIVE
MERCEDES-BENZ CHASSIS
DATE: ORDERED BY:  JASON SULLIVAN
DEALER #: RETAIL NAME:
DEALERSHIP:  OPEN PO #:
CITY/STATE
SHIP TO: FR SALES PERSON:  JASON SULLIVAN (1265) LU XU
VIN#: WIX8ND3YPT145715 FRSERIAL#: 1392

* MSRP Pricing and product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floorplans and specifications subject to change without notice. *

FLOORPLAN SELECTION

VDB9IRB . 9RB (170"EXT) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, with Rear Bench (9 Passenger)
VDB9RBA . 9RBA (170"EXT AWD) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, with Rear Bench (9 Passenger) AWD
VDB100B . 1008 (170"EXT) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, 38" Opposing Benches (10 Passenger)
VDB100OBA . 100BA (170"EXT AWD) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, 38" Opposing Benches (10 Passenger) AWD
VDB10RJ n 10RJ (170"EXT) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, with Rear J-Bench (10 Passenger)
VDB10ORJA . 10RJA (170"EXT AWD) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, 4 Captains Chairs Club Seating, with Rear J-Bench (10 Passenger) AWD
VDB12LI I:] 12L1 (170"EXT) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, with 1 Rear Facing Bench, 1 Center Facing Bench
1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger)
VDB12LIA I:] 12LIA (170"EXT AWD) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, with 1 Rear Facing Bench, 1 Center Facing Bench
1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger) AWD
vDB12LJ I:] 12LJ (170"EXT) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, with 1 Rear Facing J-Bench,
1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger)
VDB12LIA I:] 12LJA (170"EXT AWD) Driver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, with 1 Rear Facing J-Bench,
1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger) AWD
EXTERIOR SELECTIONS
PRICE _ EXTERIOR COLOR
450»60716|:] ANYWHERE PACKAGE: $ 26,993 ARCTICWHITEEXT | | ARCTIC WHITE
1080 Ah Lithium, 3000 Watt Inverter, 340 Watts of IRIDIUMSILVEREXT [ X | IRIDIUM SILVER
Auxilary Solar Power, Dual Alternator, Auxilary Cabin JETBLACKEXT | | JETBLACK
Heater. Roofton A/C OTHER | | OTHER OEM COLOR:
6351 | | CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT:
450-10072 |:| AIR-RIDE SUSPENSION PACKAGE: $ 14,843 1620-1 | | CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:
VB Rear Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade,
_ WHEELS & TIRES
10545 I:] MB RV SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/SUMO SPRINGS $ 2,993 1244 | | 16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIRES (170"EXT)
1446-1 | | 16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES (170"EXT)
450-6061 I:l AWNING PACKAGE: $ 3,743 1335 [ X| 16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIRES (170"EXT)
Power Awning with Built In LED Lighting and Seismic 1446-2 | | 16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES (170"EXT)
Sensor
450-125 I:] ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAGE: $ 6,893

Custom Aluminum Powdercoated Roof Rack with
Access Ladder

v vnvuuven

wv»vnuvnnn

v nn

212,993
224,985
212,993
224,985
212,993
224,985

212,993

224,985

212,993

224,985

1,943
1,943
1,943
2,993
22,493

1,200
3,743

2,543

INTERIOR SELECTIONS

450-TBD

MNOAKGLOSS
JIMNOAKSATIN
ACKOAKGLOSS
ACKOAKSATIN

[x]

<[ |

LUXURY SEATING $
Double Needle Diamond Stiched Inserts

WOOD FINISH
AUTUMN OAK (GLOSS)
AUTUMN OAK (SATIN)
BLACK OAK (GLOSS)
BLACK OAK (SATIN)

wv»vnunn

$

1,343

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND NOTES

2735
2736
3000
450-6931

[x]x]x]x]

SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAINS CHAIRS
WIRELESS INTERNET ROUTER

APPLE TV

TAILGATE ENTERTAINMENT PACKAGE:

50" Smart HDTV w/JL Audio & Fusion Head Unit

A DIVISION OF FOREST RIVER, INC.

SOFTGOODS COLOR
- 2064 [Xx] CEILNG CREAM
2729 n UPPER WALL CREAM
2730 [X]| LOWERWALL CREAM
2731 n SEAT | WAINSCOT CREAM
$ 1,943 2732 n HEAVY THREAD | PIPING BLACK
$ - AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CARMEL, CREAM, GRAY, IVORY
S 1,943
$ - 3007 m Slide Drawer Refrigerator (21 quarts) Required Option
$ 1,943 Notes:
S 1,943 BASE PRICE:
S 743 OPTIONS:
$ 2,993 Other:
MY 2023 Chassis discount
DISCOUNT
DESTINATION/DPU:
TOTAL MSRP:

$ 212,993
$ 12,848
S -
T $ (35,000)
$ 1,600
$ 192,440
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
EFFECTIVE 04/01/24



