2025 V-DRIVE MERCEDES-RENZ CHASSIS

5555.											
2025 V-DRIVE											
MERCEDES-BENZ CHASSIS											
DATE:											
DEALER #: DEALERSHIP: OPEN				-		RETAIL NAME					
CITY/STATE				-		PO #	‡:				
SHIP TO:				-		FR SALES PERSON	1: <u>J</u>	ASON SULLIVAN (1265)	LUX	U F	7 Y
									COA	C	Н
		VIN #: W1X8ND3YPT145715		=		FR SERIAL #	‡: <u>1</u>	392	_		
* MSRP Pricing and product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floorplans and specifications subject to change without notice. * CODE # FLOORPLAN SELECTION PRICE											
VDB9RB	#	9RB (170"EXT)	Driver & Co-p	ilot, Fi			Club :	Seating, with Rear Bench (9 Passen	ger)	\$	212,993
VDB9RBA		9RBA (170"EXT AWD)						Seating, with Rear Bench (9 Passen		\$	224,985
VDB100B		100B (170"EXT)						Seating, 38" Opposing Benches (10	• ,	\$	212,993
VDB100BA VDB10RJ	х	100BA (170"EXT AWD) 10RJ (170"EXT)						Seating, 38" Opposing Benches (10 Seating, with Rear J-Bench (10 Pass		\$ \$	224,985 212,993
VDB10RJA	Ĥ	10RJA (170 EXT AWD)						Seating, with Rear J-Bench (10 Pass		\$	224,985
		,		,		,		G ,		·	,
VDB12LI		12LI (170"EXT)				on, with 1 Rear Facin and PS Beverage Co	_	ch, 1 Center Facing Bench		\$	212,993
VDB12LIA	П	12LIA (170"EXT AWD)		•	,	· ·		ch, 1 Center Facing Bench		\$	224,985
		1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger) AWD							·	,	
VDB12LJ	Ш	12LJ (170"EXT)				on, with 1 Rear Facin	-	·		\$	212,993
VDB12LJA	П	12LJA (170"EXT AWD)		1 Forward Facing J-Bench, and PS Beverage Console (12 Passenger) Priver & Co-pilot, Full Partition, with 1 Rear Facing J-Bench,							224,985
VDDIZEA	ш	IZDA (I/O EXTAND)				-	-	(12 Passenger) AWD		\$	224,303
						IOR SELECTIONS					
450-6071	6	ANYWHERE PACKAGE:		Ś.	PRICE 26,993	ARCTICWHITEEXT		EXTERIOR COLOR ARCTIC WHITE		\$	PRICE -
450 0071	υ	1080 Ah Lithium, 3000 Watt Inverter, 3	340 Watts of	7	20,555	IRIDIUMSILVEREXT	х	IRIDIUM SILVER		\$	1,943
		Auxilary Solar Power, Dual Alternator,	Auxilary Cabin			JETBLACKEXT OTHER	\vdash	JET BLACK OTHER OEM COLOR:		\$ \$	1,943
Hea		Heater. Roofton A/C				6351	\vdash	CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT:		\$ \$	1,943 2,993
450-10072		AIR-RIDE SUSPENSION PACKAGE:		\$	14,843	1620-1		CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:		_ \$	22,493
		VB Rear Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade,						WHEELS & TIRES			
10545		MB RV SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/SUMO SPRINGS			2,993	1244		16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL SEASON		\$	1,200
450-6061 AWNING PACKAGE:			Ś	2 742	1446-1 1335	х	16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN 16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL SEASO		\$ \$	3,743	
Power Awning with Built In LED Lighting and Seismic			g and Seismic	Þ	3,743	1446-2	^	16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL TERRA		\$	2,543
		Sensor									
450-12	5	ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAGE:		\$	6,893						
		Custom Aluminum Powdercoated Roof Rack with			,						
		Access Ladder									
INTERIOR SELECTIONS											
						ION SELECTIONS		<u>SOFTGOODS</u>	COLOR		
450-TBD	X	LUXURY SEATING Double Needle Diamond Stiched Ins		\$	-	2064 2729	X	CEILING UPPER WALL	CREAM CREAM	\$ \$	-
		Double Needle Diamond Stiched ins	erts			2729	X	LOWER WALL	CREAM	\$	-
AND AKCLOSS		WOOD FINISH			1.043	2731	Х	SEAT WAINSCOT	CREAM	\$	-
INOAKGLOSS ANOAKSATIN		AUTUMN OAK (GLOSS) AUTUMN OAK (SATIN)		\$ \$	1,943 -	2732	Х	HEAVY THREAD PIPING AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CARMEL	BLACK CREAM, GRAY, IVORY	\$	-
CKOAKGLOSS	х	BLACK OAK (GLOSS)		\$	1,943	200=					4 2 4 2
CKOAKSATIN	<u> </u>	BLACK OAK (SATIN)		\$	-	3007	Х	Slide Drawer Refrigerator (21 quarts	, Required Option	\$	1,343
				ADI	DITIONAL	OPTIONS AND NO	OTES				
2735	х	SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAINS CHAIRS		\$	1,943	Notes:					
2736	x	WIRELESS INTERNET ROUTER		\$	1,943 Notes: 1,943		BASE PRICE	: \$	212,993		
3000				\$	\$ 743					: \$	12,848
450-6931	Х	TAILGATE ENTERTAINMENT PACKAGE	\$					Othe	:_\$_		
50" Smart HDTV w/JL Audio & Fusion Head Unit MY 2023 Chassis discount DISCOUNT: \$									(35,000)		

SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
EFFECTIVE 04/01/24

1,600

192,440

DESTINATION/DPU: \$

TOTAL MSRP: \$